Glen H. Davidson
Signature of Judge

Glen H. Davidson, Senior Judge
Name and Title of Judge
Mav 15. 2020
Date

IMPRISONMENT
The defendant is hereby committed to the custody 

of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be impris­
oned for a total term of:

One hundred thirty-five (135) months on Counts 2, 3, 
5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 13, 15, 16, and 18 of the Superseding 
Indictment, and One hundred twenty (120) months on 
Counts 1 and 8 of the Superseding Indictment, such 
terms to run concurrently, and sixty (60) months on 
each of Counts 7 and 14 of the Superseding Indict­
ment, for a total of one hundred twenty (120) months, 
to be served consecutively to all other counts. There­
fore, producing a total sentence of imprisonment of two 
hundred fifty-five (255) months.

□ The court makes the following recommendations 
to the Bureau of Prisons:

ffl The defendant is remanded to the custody of the 
United States Marshal.

□ The defendant shall surrender to the United 
States Marshal for this district:

□ a.m.